From: Harry Chalk

Sent: 13 November 2024 11:15

To: Planning Scanning

Subject: FW: AW/268/24/DEM - Former Montrose Hotel, 2 Selsey Avenue

Please upload as confirmation of demolition commencement date and site notice display date.

Harry Chalk, MSc
Senior Planning Officer, Development Management

T: 01903 737577
E: harry.chalk@arun.gov.uk

Arun District Council, Civic Centre, Maltravers Rd
Littlehampton, West Sussex, BN17 5LF
www.arun.qov.uk
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From: Dominique James I

Sent: 13 November 2024 11:05
To: Harry Chalk <Harry.Chalk@arun.gov.uk>
Subject: Re: AW/268/24/DEM - Former Montrose Hotel, 2 Selsey Avenue

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organisation. You should take extra care when clicking links or opening attachments - if you are unsure
the content is safe contact the |T Helpdesk before clicking or opening.

Hi Harry,
We can confirm the notice was in place 22/10/24 as stated on the site notice.

Many thanks

Dominigqus lames

Planning Team

OnWed, 13 Nov 2024 at 11:02, Harry Chalk <Harryv.Chalk@arun. gov.uk> wrote:

_ Hi Dominique,

Sorry, could you please confirm that these notices were in place on 22/10/24 (the date of submission) as required?
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Thank you,

Harry Chalk, MSc

Senior Planning Officer, Development Management

. T: 01903 737577

 E: harry. chalk@ann.gov.uk

Arun District Council, Civic Centre, Maltravers Rd

 Littlehampton, West Sussex, BN17 5LF

~ www.arun.gov.uk

. From: Dominique James [

_ Sent: 13 November 2024 09:35

To: Harry Chalk <Harry. Chatk@arun.gov.uio>

Subject: Re: AW/268/24/DEM - Former Montrose Hotel, 2 Selsey Avenue

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organisation. You should take extra care when clicking links or opening attachments - if you are unsure
the content is safe contact the IT Helpdesk before clicking or opening.

Hi Harry,

Thank you for your email. For further clarification the demolition commencement date is 06/01/25 as per the site notice.

Below are site images showing the notice on display, visible from the public street view.

Many thanks




Dominigqus lames

OnWed, 13 Nov 2024 at 09:28, Harry Chalk <Harry. Chalk@arun. gov.uk> wrote:

. Dear Dominique,

| write to you with respects to the above application. | note the application form states that the intention is to begin demolition works on 29/11/24.
However, the submitted site notice regards the commencement date to be

06/01/25. Could you please confirm the correct intended date?

Additionally, Schedule 2, Part 11, Class B (B.2) of The Town and Country Planning (General Permitted Development) (England) Order 2015 states the
following:

‘liv) subject to paragraph (b)(v), the applicant must display a site notice by site display on or near the land on which the building to be demolished is sited
and must leave the notice in place for not less than 21 days in the period of 28 days beginning with the date on which the application was submitted to the
Local planning Authority;’

Could you please confirm the site notice submitted with this application was in place on 22/10/24 (the date on which this application was submitted) and
that it has not through fault or intention of the applicant, been removed, obscured or defaced?

Please confirm as soon as possible.

Note — [ am on leave from 18-25t of November.

Many thanks,

Harry Chalk, MSc

Senior Planning Officer, Development Management

T: 01903 737577

E: hamrv chalk@arun.gov.uk

Arun District Council, Civic Centre, Maltravers Rd

ARUN DISTRICT COUNCIL AW/268/24/DEM



Littlehampton, West Sussex, BN17 5LF

www.arun.gov.uk
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You can view Arun District Council's Privacy Policy from hitps:/Asaww.arungov.ukiniiacy- solicy

Important Notice This e-mail is intended exclusively for the addressee and may contain information that is confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient (or authorised to receive it for the
addressee), please notify the sender and delete the e-mailimmediately; using, copying, or disclosing it to anyone else, is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Any views, opinions or options presented are
solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of Arun District Council. The information in this e-mail may be subject to public disclosure under the Freedom of Information Act 2000,
therefore we cannot guarantee that we will not provide the whole or part of this e-mail to a third party. The Council reserves the right to monitor e-mails in accordance with relevant legislation. Whilst outgoing
e-mails are checked for viruses, we cannot guarantee this e-mail is virus-free or has not been intercepted or changed and we do not accept liability for any damage caused. Any reference to "e-mail" in this
disclaimer includes any attachments.
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